Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alex Pereira	06/10/2013
Jon Clapper	06/12/2013
Jan-Kristian Markiewicz	06/13/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13918006

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4259367329

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-707-9382

Email: vffiling@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: Assal Meftahi
Address Line 1: One Microsoft Way

Address Line 2: Patent Group Docketing Dept
Address Line 4: Redmond, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	339397.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deepsha Jain
Signature:	/Deepsha Jain/

PATENT REEL: 030782 FRAME: 0849 H \$40 00

Date:	07/12/2013
Total Attachments: 6 source=339397-01-Executed-Assignment# source=339397-01-Executed-Assignment# source=339397-01-Executed-Assignment# source=339397-01-Executed-Assignment# source=339397-01-Executed-Assignment# source=339397-01-Executed-Assignment#	page2.tif page3.tif page4.tif page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 030782 FRAME: 0850

I <u>Alex Pereira</u> ("ASSIGNOI of subject matter ("INVENTION entitled " <u>TETHERED SELECTION</u>	N") disclosed and/or clai	
ASSIGNEE'S legal r Department, Micro Washington 98052 here in parenthes Application No	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentatives, of the Lavosoft Corporation, One Min (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESES (filed on	w and Corporate Affairs crosoft Way, Redmond, ESENTATIVES), to insert by the following Office
	and was given	
Microsoft Corporation, a successors and assigns ("ASSIC entire and exclusive rights, titl (and all other applications a applications, in and for the U ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	GNEE"), is entitled to, and e and interest in the INV and patents derived the	ENTION and the APPLICATION refrom, such as continuing
ASSIGNOR hereby a REPRESENTATIVES to insert the following table for any APPLICA	ne Application No., filin	
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
	•	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Invenior's Signature

Alex Pereira

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

l <u>Jon (</u>	<u> Clapper</u> ("ASSIGNO	OR") am the c	riginal inv	entor or an or	iginal joint invent	or
of subject ma	atter ("INVENTION	") disclosed a	nd/or clain	ned in a patent	t application entitle	d
" <u>TETHERED S</u>	ELECTION HANDI	<u>E</u> " ("APPLICA ⁻	ΓΙΟΝ"), whi	ch:		
			~ .			
	will be filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby a	uthorizes, a	nd requests,	
	ASSIGNEE'S lega	representati	ves, of the	Law and Corp	porate Affairs	
	Department, Mic	rosoft Corpo	ration, One	e Microsoft Wa	ay, Redmond,	
	Washington 980	52 (ASSIGNEE	'S LEGAL R	EPRESENTATIV	√ES), to insert	
	here in parenthe					
	No. 13/918,006	by the followi	na Office	USPTO)	
	this APPLICATIO				Office when	
	known;	i a Abbiicaci	ou ivor un	ing date, and	Office, which	
	KHOWH,					
	was filed on		and was giv	en Application	n No	
	by the following					
	by the following	Onice			<u> </u>	
	•	- Te	•		alf of itself and i	
	<u>≅</u> '				us of acquiring, th	
	~				nd the APPLICATIO	
	* *	•			such as continuin	7
applications,	in and for the	United State	s, its terri	tories, and a	ll foreign countrie	32
("APPLICATIO	ON DERIVATIVES")	j,				

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

MS Docket No.: <u>339397.01</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	6-12-13 Date
Jon Clapper	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 339397.01

I <u>Jan-Kristian Markiewic</u>	<u>z</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the oi	riginal inventor or an original	
joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent			
application entitled " <u>TETHERED SELECTION HANDLE</u> " ("APPLICATION"), which:			
ASSIGNEE'S legal Department, Micr Washington 9805 here in parenthes Application No	ASSIGNOR hereby auth representatives, of the Law osoft Corporation, One Mi 2 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPR es (filed on	w and Corporate Affairs icrosoft Way, Redmond, ESENTATIVES), to insert and given by the following Office	
	and was given Office "		
successors and assigns ("ASSIC entire and exclusive rights, titl (and all other applications applications, in and for the U ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	GNEE"), is entitled to, and le and interest in the INV and patents derived the	ENTION and the APPLICATION refrom, such as continuing	
ASSIGNOR hereby REPRESENTATIVES to insert to following table for any APPLICA	he Application No., filin		
Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
A PARTIE OF THE PROPERTY OF TH			

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

In entor's Signature	6/13/2013 Date
<u>Jan-Kristian Markiewicz</u>	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

RECORDED: 07/12/2013